

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1357/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2001 & 15.7.2005 in SA No. 1015/2001 and R.A 52/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TMT. CHINNAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TMT. KONDAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.E. Chelliah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

]

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master