

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4545/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2001 in RA No. 52/2005 & SA No. 1015/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TMT. CHINNAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TMT. KONDAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that the affidavit has already been filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit and respondent No. 1 to file the Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List again on 12.11.2007.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)
REGISTRAR