

V
ITEM NO.132

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1577-1578 OF 2008

TMT. CHINNAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TMT. KONDAMMA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 3.12.2012 which indicates that counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case till date.

Learned counsel for the appellant says that the statement of case has been filed on behalf of the appellant but there is some delay.

In view of the statement of learned counsel, the delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant is condoned.

The office to check and proceed further.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master