

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1577-1578 OF 2008

TMT. CHINNAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TMT. KONDAMMA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/03/2014 Office Report on Default in these matters
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The 2nd respondent has not filed statement of case till today and there is also no representation for the 2nd respondent today. I, however, give a last opportunity by granting four weeks' time to the 2nd respondent to file statement of case, subject to the payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER